

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.3567/2007 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 3567

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in CRLA No. 1874/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G. SUBRAMANI @ KARTHAVARAYUDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 29/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

d to

It is stated that though when the petitioner wanted

to

surrender on 31.01.2007, the Magistrate refused to take him

custody as the appellate court records were not available. The course

unusual.

adopted by the learned Magistrate appears to be somewhat u

Let the petitioner again surrender before the Magistrate within three

weeks.

Call the matter after four weeks.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master